Philips Semiconductors Product specification
4-to-16 line decoder/demultiplexer 74HC154; 74HCT154
FEATURES
• 16-line demultiplexing capability
• Decodes 4 binary-coded inputs into one 16 mutually
exclusive outputs
• Complies with JEDEC standard no. 8-1 B
• ESD protection:

Philips Semiconductors Product specification
4-to-16 line decoder/demultiplexer 74HC154; 74HCT154
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74HC154N −40 °C to +125 °C 24 DIP24 plastic SOT101-1
74HCT154N −40 °C to +125 °C 24 DIP24 plastic SOT101-1
74HC154D −40 °C to +125 °C 24 SO24 plastic SOT137-1
74HCT154D −40 °C to +125 °C 24 SO24 plastic SOT137-1
74HC154DB −40 °C to +125 °C 24 SSOP24 plastic SOT340-1
74HCT154DB −40 °C to +125 °C 24 SSOP24 plastic SOT340-1
74HC154PW −40 °C to +125 °C 24 TSSOP24 plastic SOT355-1
74HCT154PW −40 °C to +125 °C 24 TSSOP24 plastic SOT355-1
74HC154BQ −40 °C to +125 °C 24 DHVQFN24 plastic SOT815-1
74HCT154BQ −40 °C to +125 °C 24 DHVQFN24 plastic SOT815-1
PINNING
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 Y0 data output (active LOW)
2 Y1 data output (active LOW)
3 Y2 data output (active LOW)
4 Y3 data output (active LOW)
5 Y4 data output (active LOW)
6 Y5 data output (active LOW)
7 Y6 data output (active LOW)
8 Y7 data output (active LOW)
9 Y8 data output (active LOW)
10 Y9 data output (active LOW)
11 Y10 data output (active LOW)
12 GND ground (0 V)
13 Y11 data output (active LOW)
14 Y12 data output (active LOW)
15 Y13 data output (active LOW)
16 Y14 data output (active LOW)
17 Y15 data output (active LOW)
18 E0 enable input
19 E1 enable input
20 A3 data input
21 A2 data input
22 A1 data input
23 A0 data input
24 VCC positive supply voltage
2004 Oct 12 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
4-to-16 line decoder/demultiplexer 74HC154; 74HCT154
154
Y0 VCC
Y1 A0
Y2 A1